







September/October 2024

Village of Haines Junction Box 5339 Haines Junction, Yukon YOB 1LO



Council Meetings

The next regular Council meetings will be:September 11, 2024.September 25, 2024.October 9, 2024.October23, 2024.



Regularly scheduled meetings for the Village of Haines Junction Council are held on the second and fourth Wednesdays of every month at 7:00 pm. Meetings are held in Council Chambers at the Haines Junction Convention Centre. The public is invited to join in person in the Council Chambers, or online or by teleconference via Zoom. Agenda packages, along with instructions for how to connect via Zoom, are posted on the Village of Haines Junction website <<hainesjunction.ca>> on the Friday afternoon of the week prior to each meeting.

You can also contact the Village at corporate@hainesjunction.ca to be added to the Village email distribution list to receive Council Agenda Packages, Council Meeting Minutes, and other Public Notices, by email. Phone: (867) 634-7100 Fax: (867) 634-2008 E-mail: admin@hainesjunction.ca Web site: hainesjunction.ca



Each year, September 30 marks the National Day for Truth and Reconciliation. The day honours the children who never returned home and Survivors of residential schools, as well as their families and communities. Public commemoration of the tragic and painful history and ongoing impacts of residential schools is a vital component of the reconciliation process.

The Village Office will be closed on Monday, September 30, 2024, in honour of the National Day of Truth and Reconciliation.



Thanksgiving The Village Office will be closed on Monday, October 14, for the Thanksgiving Holiday.

Thank you for your understanding and enjoy the holiday!



Recreation Grant Deadline



The Village of Haines Junction receives funding from Lotteries Yukon through the Community

Lottery Program for community projects.

The deadline for the next round of funding is: Tuesday, October 15th at 5:00 p.m.

If you are interested in applying, you can download a copy of the Lottery Funding Grant Information Sheet and a Lottery Funding Grant Application Form from the Village of Haines Junction website, or you can pick up a copy from the Village Office.



Arena Opening



The Opening day Is: October 15, 2024, and the schedule will be posted on our website, on Facebook, at the Village Office and at the Post Office.

See you on the ice soon!





Fire Safety Tip

Install smoke alarms on every level of your home, inside bedrooms and outside sleeping areas. Test smoke alarms every month and replace the batteries as needed.





Water and Sewer Reminders

Autumn is here, so winter is coming! If you have a heat trace line, please ensure that it is turned on and operational to prevent water line freeze-ups.



Water and sewer annual invoice payments are due September 30, 2024. Payments received after September 30 will be subject to 2% monthly interest.

Payments may be made by cash, cheque, debit card, credit card, online banking (CIBC, BMO, TD or ScotiaBank) or Interac E-Transfer (finance@hainesjunction.ca).



Recycle Centre and Landfill Update

- Reduce! Reuse! and then Recycle!
- Questions? You can contact Jerry @ 867-336-4422 or the Office @ 634-7100

Thank you to all our community members for participating in the recycling program!



